
S. J. McKee Archives

Album - Conglomerate Rock
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14220

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.277.A12

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1900s]

Physical Description: 4" x 2.5" (b/w)

Material Details: mounted in album

Physical Condition: Photo is warped

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a large boulder alongside a railway line/

Notes: Writing beneath the photograph in the album reads: Conglomerate Rock
lifted by dynamite

Subject Access: Railroad Transportation

Storage Location: 1-2015 McG 1.4 Box 1 (in stacks, top shelf)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 1

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14220
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Railroad+Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_277_A12.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_277_A14.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_277_A15.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_277_A13.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_2.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_3.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_180.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_282.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_283.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_284.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/1_2015/1_2015_285.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_21.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_218.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_24.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_27.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_28.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk
http://archives.brandonu.ca/media/photos/McGuinness Photos/20_2009/20_2009_29.jpg?width=1200&404=no-img.jpg&watermark=wmk


Album - Algoma Central and Hudson Bay Line
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14222

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.277.A14

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1900s]

Physical Description: 4" x 2.5" (b/w)

Material Details: mounted in album

Physical Condition: Photo is warped

History /
Biographical:

In 1901, American entrepreneur Francis Hector Clergue (1856-1939) obtained the charter for
the Ontario, Hudson Bay and Western Railway. Following his purchase, he reincoporated the
Algoma Central Railway to the Algoma Central and Hudson's Bay Railway. (Source: Sault St.
Mairie Public Library, "Transportation - Algoma Central Railway," Sault History Online, 2008)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows railroad tracks cutting through the Canadian Shield.

Notes: Writing beneath the photograph in the album reads: Algoma Central &
Hundson Bay Ry.

Name Access: Algoma Central Railway Co.

Subject Access: Railroad Transportation

railways

mines

railroads

Storage Location: 1-2015 McG 1.4 Box 1 (in stacks, top shelf)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 2

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14222
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Algoma+Central+Railway+Co.%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Railroad+Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22railways%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22mines%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22railroads%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Album - Lake Talbot Trestle
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14223

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.277.A15

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1900s]

Physical Description: 4" x 2.5" (b/w)

Material Details: mounted in album

Physical Condition: Photo is warped

History /
Biographical:

The Lake Talbot tresle was a point along the Algoma Central Railway line that connected the
Helen Mine to the Michipicoten Harbour. It is located north of Wawa and southwest of the
Helen Mine.

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows several men walking a railway line. Before them is a tresle bridge.

Notes: Writing beneath the photograph in the album reads: Lake Talbott Tresle
[sic.]

Subject Access: Railroad Transportation

railways

mines

railroads

Storage Location: 1-2015 McG 1.4 Box 1 (in stacks, top shelf)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 3

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14223
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Railroad+Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22railways%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22mines%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22railroads%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Album - Trembley iron ore cars
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14221

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.277.A13

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1900s]

Physical Description: 4" x 2.5" (b/w)

Material Details: mounted in album

Physical Condition: Photo is warped

History /
Biographical:

Trembley was a point along the Algoma Central Railway line that connected the Helen Mine to
the Michipicoten Harbour. It is located southwest of Wawa, Ontario.

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows railroad tracks. A line of ore cars stretch along one track. Writing on the
side of one of the cars (#3017) reads: Algoma Central Railway Co.

Notes: Writing beneath the photograph in the album reads: Trembley - Ore Cars

Name Access: Algoma Central Railway Co.

Subject Access: Railroad Transportation

railways

mines

Storage Location: 1-2015 McG 1.4 Box 1 (in stacks, top shelf)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 4

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14221
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Algoma+Central+Railway+Co.%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Railroad+Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22railways%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22mines%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection miscellaneous
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4536

Part Of: Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection

Description Level: Box

File Number: 13.1 - 13.8

Accession Number: 21-2006

Other Numbers: Box M

GMD: multiple media

Date Range: 1883-1952

Physical Description: 25 cm

Scope and Content:

Contains the following files:

13.1 Georgina McPherson newspaper clippings 1897-1949 (arranged by Margaret
McPherson in 1952)

13.2 Angus McPherson autograph album 1901

13.3 Ella McKay McPherson 1903

13.4 Jessie Sellers autograph album 1883

13.5 Postcard albums [early 1900's] - some are loose

13.6 Souvenir cards and photo album

13.7 Angus and Ethel McPherson photograph album 1909-1915

13.8 Photograph album [turn of the 20th century] - many of the photographs appear to be of
Roseland, B.C.

Notes: Part of the Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection.

Storage Location: Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection
Box 10 (13.1)
Box 11 (13.2 - 13.8)



Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection miscellaneous
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4540

Part Of: Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection

Description Level: Box

File Number: 17.1 - 17.30

Accession Number: 21-2006

Other Numbers: Box Q

GMD: textual records

Date Range: 1862 - ca.1970

Scope and Content:

Contains the following files:



S. J. McKee Archives p. 5

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4536
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Alfred+Angus+Murray+McPherson+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22multiple+media%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4540
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Alfred+Angus+Murray+McPherson+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22textual+records%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc


Contains the following files:

17.1 Trail B.C. advertisement 1911

17.2 Angus McPherson beaver license 1900's

17.3 "The Angels of Mons" by Lieutenant Dougald MacEchern

17.4 Brandon General Hospital school graduation invitations 1925 and 1927

17.5 Machinery catalogues [1909-1928]

17.6 Watkins Stock Raisers manual [1920's]

17.7 List and map of Indian Reserves and Metis communties 1959

17.8 Wes Pentland Orange Lodge documents and materials 1862-1940

17.9 Brandon Collegiate reunion ribbon October 9, 1908

17.10 Victory Loan documents 1943-1945

17.11 Boys and Girls Service Clubs exhibit ribbons 1927

17.12 Prize lists for Justice Boys and Girls Clubs 1923-1926

17.13 Voluntary War Aid bulletin #12 [World War One]

17.14 "Canada's War Record" July 1942

17.15 Douglas war memorial unveiling ceremony programme November 17, 1922

17.16 Travel: Waghorns Guide 1898; Manitoba Driver's Guide 1935; southland Chicago-
Florida train route and schedule 1916-1917; Manitoba road map 1941-1942; CPR western
lines timetables 1918

17.17 Movie programme for "Gone with the Wind" [1939]

17.18 Magazine insert of funeral of Edward VII from Illustrated London News May 24, 1910

17.19 Manitoba Telephone Systems directory with provincial exchanges March 1930

17.20 Brandon Sun articles re: Brandon Hills picnic 1963

17.21 "The Academy Critic" December 1909

17.22 Weldon's Famous Dress catalogue [1920's]

17.23 Alex M. Brown, Pharmacist calendar 1935

17.24 Empire contest from the Winnipeg Free Press (undated)

17.25 Annnie I. Pentland speech re: Barbara Heck

17.26 Electoral division of Landsdowne Municipality map 1949

17.27 Speech on wheat sales (author unknown)

S. J. McKee Archives p. 6



17.28 Site and situation project on Brandon history (author unknown) [1970's]

17.29 Annual report from Protestant Orphans' Home 1937

17.30 Orange Lodge memorabilia (gavel, pin) 1881-1933

Notes: Part of the Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection.

Storage Location: Margaret McPherson family fonds
Box 14 (Files 17.1-17.29)
Box 15 (File 17.30 and Orange Lodge ribbons and certificates)

S. J. McKee Archives p. 7

http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Saskatchewan Jubilee Committee
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13930

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Creator: Photographer: Boris

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.2

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: 1952-1955

Physical Description: 9.5" x 7.75" (b/w)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows large group of individuals posing for the picture in large banquet-type room.
Fred McGuinness is seated front row centre.

Name Access: Frederick George McGuinness

Fred McGuinness

Subject Access: portraits

committees

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

From loose photos, funny trunk

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 8

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13930
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Photographer%3a+Boris%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Frederick+George+McGuinness%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Fred+McGuinness%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22portraits%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22committees%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Old Brandon Gun Club
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13931

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.3

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: 1900s

Physical Description: 10" x 8" (b/w)

Material Details: reproduction

History /
Biographical:

The Old Brandon Gun Club was located on 6th Street south of the Canadian National tracks. In
a note to Fred McGuinness, Bill Love shares a story about how children trapped pigeons for
the glun from stables and church belfries. The birds were later used for pigeon pie.

Custodial History:

Photograph given to Fred McGuinness by Bill Love/Lowe?

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows large group of men posing with their shotguns in front of a hunting blind or
shed. The moustached man kneeling at the end of the second row, right-hand side, wearing a
bowler hat has been identified as the grandfather of Bill Love (possibly William D. Love).

Name Access: Frederick George McGuinness

Fred McGuinness

Subject Access: portraits

committees

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

From McG BR WGBAG in BR#8

Images

Thomas and Annie I. Pentland; Fred Pentland; Harry
Pentland; Robert McVety; Harry McVety; Evelyn Pentland

S. J. McKee Archives p. 9

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13931
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Frederick+George+McGuinness%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Fred+McGuinness%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22portraits%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22committees%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4548

Part Of: Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection

Description Level: Box

File Number: 10.1-10.22

Accession Number: 21-2006

Other Numbers: Box J

GMD: textual records

Date Range: 1882-1945

Physical Description: 30 cm

History /
Biographical:

Thomas James (T.J.) Pentland, son of John Pentland and Jane Finnegan, was born January 4,
1858. He died January 8, 1919 in Justice, MB. T.J. married Annie Isabel McVety on July 22,
1885 in High Bluff, MB. Together they had six children: John Alfred (Fred); Henry Herbert
McVety (Harry); Annie Ethel; Eliza Evelyn; Thomas Elton Wesley (Wesley); and Mary Agnes
Grace Isabel (Gracie).

Annie Isabel McVety was born at Seaforth, ON in 1859 and came to High Bluff, MB with her
family in 1882. She died in October of 1938 in Justice, MB.

John Alfred (Fred) Pentland was born on July 5, 1886 in Douglas, MB. He was mortally
wounded during the Passchedale campaign - 3rd battle of Ypres. He died on September 13,
1917 at Camiers Hospital, France.

Henry Herbert McVety (Harry) Pentland was born on November 10, 1887 in Douglas, MB. He
died on June 26, 1948 in Brandon, MB. Harry married Mary Emma Irene (Irene) Fleming,
daughter of John Jr. and Martha McLaughlin Fleming on November 22, 1913 in Brandon.
Together they had three children: Harry Clare (Clare); Olive Eunice Irene (Eunice); and Shirley
Margaret Marie.

Eliza Evelyn (Evelyn) Pentland was bon February 7, 1892 in Justice, MB. She died on May 28,
1986 in Brandon, MB. Evelyn married Norman Wallace Thompson on July 22, 1914 in Justice,
MB. Together they had six children: Norman Cecil; Muriel Isabel; Norma Evelyn Jean; James
Alfred; Marguerite Beryl; and Helen Elaine.

No biographical information available for Robert and Harry McVety.



S. J. McKee Archives p. 10

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4548
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Alfred+Angus+Murray+McPherson+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22textual+records%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc


Scope and Content:

Contains the following files:

[no file number] Mortgage papers 1890-1907

10.1 Fred Pentland insurance documents 1912-1916 (includes 1914 mortgage agreement)

10.2 Fred Pentland correspondence 1910-1916 (2 files)

10.3 Fred Pentland postcards 1916

10.4 Harry Pentland correspondence 1916-1918

10.5 Harry McVety correspondence from Wes Pentland 1912

10.6 Evelyn Pentland correspondence 1910

10.7 Robert McVity correspondence 1920 (includes 1921 will)

10.8 Annie I. Pentland correspondence 1930-1936

10.9 Thomas (T.J.) Pentland insurance documents 1917

10.10 Thomas (T.J.) Pentland income tax papers 1917

10.11 Thomas (T.J.) Pentland undated correspondence

10.12 Thomas (T.J.) Pentland corresondence 1882-1911

10.13 Annie I. Pentland insurance documents 1917-1937

10.14 Annie I. Pentland undated correspondence

10.15 Annie I. Pentland-McVety estate correspondence 1917-1945

10.16 Annie I. Pentland-McVety estate documents 1922-1931

10.17 Annie I. Pentland correspondence 1928-1938 (3 files)

10.18 Annie I. Pentland correspondence 1918-1927

10.19 Annie I. Pentland correspondence 1917 (2 files)

10.20 Annie I. Pentland correspondence 1908-1916 (2 files)

10.21 Annie I. Pentland income tax forms 1918-1921

10.22 Annie I. Pentland mathematics exam to enter Normal School August 1883

Notes: Part of the Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection.

Storage Location: Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection
Box 8

S. J. McKee Archives p. 11

http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Pacific Express in Kicking Horse Pass
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13870

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Creator: Photographer: Trueman & Caple, Vancouver

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.180

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: 1889-1894

Physical Description: 3.75" x 2.5" (b/w)

Material Details: reproduction

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a possible CPR train stopped on the tracks at the base of a mountain.
Train employees and passengers are posing alongside the train.

Notes: Writing on the front of the photograph reads: Train #1033 "Pacific
Express" in Kicking Horse Pass near Golden / Trueman & Caple Photo,
Vancouver, BC / Wishing You A Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year

Date obtained from Margery Hadley McDougall, "R.H. Trueman, Artist
and Documentarian," BC Studies, No. 52, Winter 1981-82, pp.129-141.

Subject Access: trains

Transportation

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

From 20-2009 #1 File 8

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 12

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13870
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Photographer%3a+Trueman+%26+Caple%2c+Vancouver%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22trains%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Brandon Building Movers (1)
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14262

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.282

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1980s]

Physical Description: 1.5 " x 1.5" (colour)

Material Details: negative

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows two men with a Brandon Building Movers truck as they prepare to move a
building.

Name Access: Brandon Building Movers

Subject Access: Transportation Manitoba

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

Cigar boxes

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 13

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14262
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Brandon+Building+Movers%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Brandon Building Movers (2)
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14263

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.283

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1980s]

Physical Description: 1.5 " x 1.5" (colour)

Material Details: negative

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a house being hauled by Brandon Building Movers truck down a country
lane.

Name Access: Brandon Building Movers

Subject Access: Transportation Manitoba

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

Cigar boxes

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 14

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14263
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Brandon+Building+Movers%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Brandon Building Movers (3)
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14264

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.284

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1980s]

Physical Description: 1.5 " x 1.5" (colour)

Material Details: negative

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a house being hauled by Brandon Building Movers truck as it attempts to
turn onto a country road.

Name Access: Brandon Building Movers

Subject Access: Transportation Manitoba

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

Cigar boxes

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 15

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14264
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Brandon+Building+Movers%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Brandon Building Movers (4)
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14265

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 1-2015.285

Accession Number: 1-2015

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1980s]

Physical Description: 1.5 " x 1.5" (colour)

Material Details: negative

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a house being hauled by Brandon Building Movers truck as it attempts to
turn onto a country road.

Name Access: Brandon Building Movers

Subject Access: Transportation Manitoba

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

Cigar boxes

Images

Cowan's Cocoa wagon
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13711

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Creator: Photographer: Pringle and Booth of Toronto

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.21

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [1909-1922]

Physical Description: 6.5" x 4.5" (b/w)

Material Details: on matting

S. J. McKee Archives p. 16

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14265
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Brandon+Building+Movers%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13711
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Photographer%3a+Pringle+and+Booth+of+Toronto%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Physical Condition: matting is torn

Custodial History:

Photograph was in possession of Mrs. Ruby Miles, who passed the image on to Fred
McGuinness. McGuinness makes reference to Mrs. Miles and this photograph in his
Sunbeams column (Brandon Sun 14 September 1978).

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a horse drawn wagon advertising Cowan's Cocoa. The Gilmore
Advertising Company of Toronto appears to be responsible for the ad and the wagon is
numbered "No.4". Three men appear in the photograph: one behind the reigns, one in the rear
seat of the wagon, and other standing at the rear axel.

Notes: Writing on the front of the photograph matting reads: Pringle & Booth,
181 George Street, Toronto. Writing on the back of the photograph
matting reads: Mrs. R. Miles, R.J. Brdgdon?, Right Side 2.50 a day.
Date obtained from http://photographersofontario.ca

Name Access: Cowan's Cocoa

Gilmore Advertising Company

Pringle and Booth

Subject Access: Transportation

wagons

advertising

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Related Material: Ruby Miles collection 14-2003, File 2

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 17

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Cowan%27s+Cocoa%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Gilmore+Advertising+Company%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Pringle+and+Booth%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22wagons%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22advertising%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Manitoba Hardware and Lumber Company, Hamiota
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13908

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.218

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: 1900s

Physical Description: 7" x 5" (b/w)

Material Details: reproduction

Custodial History:

Given to Fred McGuinness by George Creighton, 1980?

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows two men seated in a sleigh pulled by two oxen. Behind the men is a
wooden building with a M.H. & L Co. Ltd. sign on its side.

Notes: Writing on the front of the photograph reads: 7.3.80. file family letters.
picture of dad's store at Hamiota. M.H.& L. > Manitoba Hardware &
Lumber Co. George Creighton gave me this. McG.

Name Access: Manitoba Hardware and Lumber Company

Hamiota, Manitoba

Subject Access: hardware stores

lumber manufacturing

winter

Transportation

early transportation

Rural Manitoba

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Arrangement:

From 20-2009 #4 plastic envelope #2

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 18

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13908
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Manitoba+Hardware+and+Lumber+Company%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Hamiota%2c+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22hardware+stores%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22lumber+manufacturing%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22winter%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22early+transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Rural+Manitoba%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Odd Fellows parade
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13715

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.24

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: 1931

Physical Description: 6" x 5" (b/w)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows members of the Independent Order of Odd Fellows (IOOF) Brandon City
Lodge No.6 parading down a street, possibly Portage Avenue in Winnipeg. Spectators line the
street. Visible storefronts include: Central Barber Shop, The Royal Bank of Canada, and
Liggetts Drug Store.

Notes: Back of photograph is stamped: The Star Photo Studio, 490 Main Street,
Winnipeg, Sep 23, 1931

Name Access: Independent Order of Odd Fellows

IOOF

Liggetts Drug Store

Subject Access: parades

fraternal organizations

Transportation

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 19

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13715
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Independent+Order+of+Odd+Fellows%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22IOOF%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Liggetts+Drug+Store%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22parades%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22fraternal+organizations%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Horse team in front of Brandon Sun
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13717

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.27

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [19--]

Physical Description: 4" x 3" (b/w)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a team of six horses attached to a sleigh in front of the Brandon Sun
building on 10th Street.

Notes: Photograph appears to be a part of a sequence of photographs, see 20-
2009.28 and 20-2009.29.

Name Access: Brandon Sun

10th Street

Subject Access: Transportation

horses

sleighs

newspapers

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 20

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13717
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Brandon+Sun%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%2210th+Street%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22horses%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22sleighs%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22newspapers%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Horse team in front of Grand Union Hotel
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13718

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.28

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [19--]

Physical Description: 4" x 3" (b/w)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a team of six horses attached to a sleigh in front the Grandon Union Hotel
on the corner of 10th Street and Pacific Avenue.

Notes: Photograph appears to be a part of a sequence of photographs, see 20-
2009.27 and 20-2009.29.

Name Access: Grand Union Hotel

10th Street

Subject Access: Transportation

horses

sleighs

hotels

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 21

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13718
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Grand+Union+Hotel%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%2210th+Street%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22horses%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22sleighs%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22hotels%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#


Horse team in front of Grand Union Hotel
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13719

Part Of: Fred McGuinness collection

Description Level: Item

Series Number: McG 9

Item Number: 20-2009.29

Accession Number: 20-2009

GMD: graphic

Date Range: [19--]

Physical Description: 4" x 3" (b/w)

Scope and Content:

Photograph shows a team of six horses attached to a sleigh in front the Grandon Union Hotel
on the corner of 10th Street and Pacific Avenue.

Notes: Photograph appears to be a part of a sequence of photographs, see 20-
2009.27 and 20-2009.28.

Name Access: Grand Union Hotel

10th Street

Subject Access: Transportation

horses

sleighs

hotels

Storage Location: RG 5 photograph storage drawer 2 (hanging photos)

Images

S. J. McKee Archives p. 22

http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13719
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=setName%3a%22Fred+McGuinness+collection%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=objectType%3a%22graphic%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%22Grand+Union+Hotel%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=name%3a%2210th+Street%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22Transportation%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22horses%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22sleighs%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/list?q=topic%3a%22hotels%22&p=1&ps=&sort=title_sort+asc
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#
http://archives.brandonu.ca/#

	Album - Conglomerate Rock
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14220
	Images

	Album - Algoma Central and Hudson Bay Line
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14222
	Images

	Album - Lake Talbot Trestle
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14223
	Images

	Album - Trembley iron ore cars
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14221
	Images

	Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection miscellaneous
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4536

	Alfred Angus Murray McPherson collection miscellaneous
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4540

	Saskatchewan Jubilee Committee
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13930
	Images

	Old Brandon Gun Club
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13931
	Images

	Thomas and Annie I. Pentland; Fred Pentland; Harry Pentland; Robert McVety; Harry McVety; Evelyn Pentland
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions4548

	Pacific Express in Kicking Horse Pass
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13870
	Images

	Brandon Building Movers (1)
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14262
	Images

	Brandon Building Movers (2)
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14263
	Images

	Brandon Building Movers (3)
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14264
	Images

	Brandon Building Movers (4)
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions14265
	Images

	Cowan's Cocoa wagon
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13711
	Images

	Manitoba Hardware and Lumber Company, Hamiota
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13908
	Images

	Odd Fellows parade
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13715
	Images

	Horse team in front of Brandon Sun
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13717
	Images

	Horse team in front of Grand Union Hotel
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13718
	Images

	Horse team in front of Grand Union Hotel
	http://archives.brandonu.ca/en/permalink/descriptions13719
	Images


